
 

Earl Gibson        Department of Public Works 
Public Works Superintendent      7 Hunter Road, Freeport, ME  04032 
Office (207) 865-4461       Mailing Address:  
Fax (207) 865-0244       30 Main Street, Freeport, ME  04032 
 
 
 
June 3 2019 
 
 
MEMO 
 
To:       Town Manager, Peter Joseph,  
 
From:  DPW Superintendent, Earl Gibson 
 
RE:       Plow Truck Chassis 
 
Based on bid results, I am recommending that we award the bid to Freightliner and Western Star of Maine for 
the purchase of a new plow truck chassis. Bid price is $91,655 with a $17,000 trade in valve. With the trade in 
included the bid will be $74,655. 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Earl Gibson 

ITEM # 106-19 TRUCK CHASSIS BID



Town of Freeport 

Plow Truck Chassis Bid Opening 

Tuesday, April 30, 2019 at 1:00pm 

The following bids were submitted for a new Single Axle Plow Truck Chassis: 

    

  

1. Morrison & Sylvester, Inc:    $88,850.00 (ordered truck, Dec. delivery) 

 Minus trade in    -$8,000.00 

        $80,850.00 

 

 Morrison & Sylvester, Inc: 

Alternative Bid:      $90,820.00 (in-stock truck) 

 Minus trade in    -$8,000.00 

       $82,820.00 

 

2. O’Connor Motor Co.:   $102,500.00 (ordered truck, Oct. delivery) 

Minus trade in    -$12,000.00 

     $90,500.00 

 

O’Connor Motor Co.: 

Alternative Bid:    $98,783.00 (ordered truck, Feb. delivery) 

Minus trade in    $12,000.00 

     $86,783.00 

 

3. Freightliner & Western Star of ME: $91,655.00 (ordered truck, Dec. delivery) 

 Minus trade in    -$17,000.00 

              $74,655.00 

 

Freightliner & Western Star of ME:  

 Alternative Bid:    $98,480.00 (in-stock truck) 

Minus trade in    -$17,000.00 

              $81,480.00 

 

Freightliner & Western Star of ME:  

Alternative Bid:    $165,735.00 (DID NOT MEET SPECS) 

 Minus trade in    -$17,000.00 

              $148,735.00 

 

 

4. Whited Peterbuilt of ME:  No Bid Submitted 

 

 

Recorded by Tammy Morrissey 


	Recommending Plow Truck Chassis 2019
	Bid Opening - Single Axle Plow Truck 19-20

